undercoat (UC1) on site, DFT = 25 micromillimeters.
Apply one coat "Plascon Universal Super Enamel" on
site, DFT = 25 micromillimeters.

112No
Supply only - 20mm Diameter holding down bolts, Main
contractor to cast in

15

BOLTS, FASTENERS, ETC

286 784.25Item

Provide the amount of R286 784.25 (Two Hundred and
Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Four
and Twenty Five) for structural steel allowance.

16

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCE

BILL NO. 11

METALWORK

SUPPLEMENTARY PREAMBLES

Descriptions of bolts shall be deemed to include nuts
and washers

Descriptions of bolts, anchors, etc

Descriptions of expansion anchors and bolts and

[...]

Contractor in this eventuality.

PROVISIONAL SUMS ETC

The following sub-contract amounts are for work to
be carried out by selected sub-contractors in terms
of the Principal Building Agreement

SERVICES INSTALLATIONS

2 895 489.92Item

Provide the amount of R2 895 489.92 (Two Million Eight
Hundred and Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred and
Eighty Nine and Ninety Two) for the electrical
installation, executed complete

1

Electrical Installation

%Add for profit upon above, if required.2

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.3

527 623.16Item

Provide the amount of R527 623.16 (Five Hundred and
Twenty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Three
and Sixteen) for air conditioning installation generally
ventilation, executed complete

4

HVAC Installation

%Add for profit upon above, if required.5

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.6

153

Provisional Sums
Bill No.  1
Section No.  3

Carried Forward R

Brought Forward R

Tender BoQ
BILLS OF PROVISIONAL QUANTITIES - REV 1

MPUTHUMI MAFUMBATHA MULTI PURPOSE CENTRE
MLC-8540

75 143.00Item

Provide the amount of R75 143.00 (Seventy Five
Thousand One Hundred and Forty Three) for
installation of fire services, executed complete

7

Fire Services Installation

%Add for profit upon above, if required.8

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.9

230 316.71Item

Provide the amount of R230 316.71 (Two Hundred and
Thirty Thousand Three Hundred and Sixteen and
Seventy One) for installation of fire detection,
executed complete

10

Fire Detection

%Add for profit upon above, if required.11

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.12

2 967 847.00Item

Provide the amount of R2 967 847.00 (Two Million Nine
Hundred and Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and
Forty Seven) for installation of fire pumps, executed
complete

13

Fire Pumps

%Add for profit upon above, if required.14

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.15

Provide the following amounts for supply and
installation of work as described

SPECIALIST INSTALLATIONS

208 363.05Item

Provide the amount of R208 363.05 (Two Hundred and
Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Three and
Five) for Ablution block roof structure, executed
complete

16

Ablution block roof structure

%Add for profit upon above, if required.17

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.18

641 264.40Item

Provide the amount of R641 264.40 (Six Hundred and
Forty One Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Four and
Forty) for carpentry and joinery fittings, executed
complete with ironmongery, counter tops, etc.

19

Carpentry & Joinery Fittings

%Add for profit upon above, if required.20

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.21

412 020.00Item

Provide the amount of R412 020.00 (Four Hundred and
Twelve Thousand and Twenty) for the supply &
installation of Hulabond facade cladding, including
sub-structure, complete.

22

Hulabond Facade Cladding

%Add for profit upon above, if required.23

%Add for attendance upon above, if required.24

50 000.00Item
Provide the amount of R50 000.00 (Fifty Thousand) for